specific urban water management plans in 2015). Using Folsom Reservoir as context, 18,000 acre 
feet of water is close to nearly 4% of the 500,000 acre-feet of water provided from Folsom 
Reservoir for irrigation and municipal and industrial uses each year.5  Eighteen thousand (18,000) 
acre-feet also represents about 1,300 cubic feet per second of additional flow that could be released 
to the Lower American River from Folsom Reservoir for a full 7 days during a critical drought 
outmigration period for salmonid fry. 

 Will the project improve the management of water supplies?